UNIT 3
IMAGINARY CREATURES
active = δραστήριος, ενεργός
anxious = nervous, worried = αγχωμένος, νευρικός
argue= λογομαχώ, μαλώνω
attractive = ελκυστικός
cave = σπηλιά
coin = νόμισμα
cosy = warm and comfortable = αναπαυτικός
cunning = smart, clever, deceptive= έξυπνος,  πονηρός
delicate = λεπτεπίλεπτος, ευαίσθητος
delightful =  απολαυστικός, αξιαγάπητος
disgusting = αηδιαστικός
dive = βουτάω
dragon = δράκος
fairy = νεράιδα
fall in love = ερωτεύομαι
fierce = vicious = άγριος
flames = φλόγες
flee = δραπετεύω
frightening = τρομακτικό
goat = κατσίκα
handsome = attractive usu. Male =ελκυστικός, όμορφος (συν. για άντρα)
hideous = ugly = απαίσιος, αποκρουστικός
huge = πελώριος
humans = άνθρωποι
keep vigil = μένω άγρυπνος, σε επιφυλακή
knight = ιππότης
loyal = πιστός
luxurious = πολυτελής
monster = τέρας
moody = σκυθρωπός
nasty = κακός, μοχθηρός, 
naughty = άτακτος
orge = δράκος, τέρας
oversized = τεράστιος, πελώριος
play tricks = κάνω φάρσα
playful = παιχνιδιάρης
princess = πριγκίπισσα
ruins = ερείπια
savage = άγριος
shipwrecked = ναυαγισμένος
spit = φτύνω
sprite = δαιμόνιο, ξωτικό 
storm = καταιγίδα
supernatural = υπερφυσικός
power = δύναμη
talkative = ομιλητικός
tiny = μικροσκοπικός
ugly = άσχημος
unpredictable = απρόβλεπτος
vicious = κακός, μοχθηρός
wicked	= mean, evil = κακός
wild	= άγριος
winged	 = having wings =  φτερωτός
witch	= μάγισσα
Opposites
huge ≠ tiny
vicious ≠ good-hearted
wicked ≠  nice
horrible ≠  lovely
playful ≠  serious
ugly ≠ beautiful

friendly ≠  unfriendly
happy  ≠ unhappy
kind ≠ unkind
attractive ≠unattractive
sensitive ≠insensitive
predictable ≠unpredictable
expensive ≠ inexpensive
active ≠ inactive
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biggest
Remember to use the before a superlative. —er —est
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fine finer finest
rare rarer rarest
double the final consonant and add
-er -est
et s vith

] sadder saddest

one vowel + bt hotter

hottest
one consonant

change y to i and add
-er -est

Two syllables | happy happier  happiest

ending in -e easy easier easiest

more+  most+
Two or more interesting ¥ morefar most famous

syllables famous more difficult  most difficult

good better
Irregular bad worse
adjectives little less

much more
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As + adjective + as is used compare people, places, events or
when there is no difference. It is used to compare things that are of
proportion.
Example Sentences;

Samuel is as intelligent as Mark.

My father just as handsome as his son.
My hair is not quite as fair as my sister's hair.
The weather this winter is as bad as last year.

He is as tall as his sister.
Markis as optimistic as Samuel.
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Hardly ... when
Such ... that
Neither ... nor

Whether ... or
As..as

Rather ... than

Scarcely ... when
Both ... and
Not only ... but also

Either ... or
So..as

&/

| had hardly closed my eyes wi n/she
came.

He is such a smart boy that he passes
his math exams successfully.
Neither George nor his brother is very|
tall.

He must do it, whether he likes
luoriiot,

He's not singing as loudly as he can. |
| would rather go out than stay at
home today. |
Scarcely had | gone to bed when the
doorbell rang.

Michael can both read and write.
Not only Mary but also Gabriel is
from Italy.
| can have either cola or tea.

Her story isn’t so boring as theirs. ‘

No sooner ... than

The more ... the more

So... that

We had no sooner gone to
bed than the phone rang.
The more you can dream, the
more you can do.

My mother
speaks so quickly that nobody
understands what she says.
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